FINANCE AMENDMENT
The Finance Committee offers the second amendment to File No. 2014-719:

(1) On page 1, line 11, strike “$34,693,525.00” and insert “$34,009,088.00”;
(2) On page 3, line 25 and page 4 line 16, strike “Exhibit 1” and insert “Second Revised Exhibit 1”;

(3) On page 4, line 3 ½ , insert the following:
“WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 655.507, Ordinance Code, the Planning and Development Department has determined that seventy-five (75) feet of right-of-way extending from the proposed interchange at 9B through Phase I of the Transportation Improvement Project is required for the proposed development’s minimum transportation and traffic circulation; and

WHEREAS, the cost of said 75 feet of right-of-way is $684,437.00 and so pursuant to Section 655.507, Ordinance Code such amount is to be deducted from the total approved cost of the Transportation Improvement Project; and
WHEREAS, after said deduction, the total amount of credits available to Eastland is $34,009,088.00; and
WHEREAS, the Mobility fee for the proposed development of 158 single family homes ($377,859.00) has not been accounted for in this credit and thus will be calculated and deducted pursuant to Section 655.503, Ordinance Code, prior to issuance of building permits for the homes; and”;
(4) Strike Exhibit 1 and replace with Second Revised Exhibit 1; and

(5) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/ Susan C. Grandin__________
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Susan C. Grandin
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2014\Amendments\2014-719 Finance amd.r2.doc 
1
- 2 -


